

<b>File reference</b>	W18FOI511
<b>Key words</b>	Stoma Care Department Sponsor Information
<b>Date of release</b>	24/01/2019
<b>Attachments</b>	No

## Freedom of Information Act Disclosure log - Reply Extract

You asked

I would like to make a Freedom of Information Request regarding your Trust's sponsorship arrangements with regards to stoma care provision.

If possible, I would like to request all of the following information, though any response would be greatly appreciated:

**1) Current Stoma Care Department Sponsor**

ConvaTec Ltd

**2) Current Contract Dates**

1<sup>st</sup> October 2015 to 31<sup>st</sup> March 2019

**3) Current Contract Value (annually)**

The Trust holds the information, but is refusing to supply it because it is considered commercially sensitive information and as such exempt from supply in accordance with section 43.-(3) Commercial Interests of the Act.

**4) Previous Stoma Care Department Sponsor**

Salts Healthcare

**5) Previous Contract Dates**

1<sup>st</sup> April 2011 to 30<sup>th</sup> September 2015

**6) Previous Contract Value (annually)**

The Trust holds the information, but is refusing to supply it because it is considered commercially sensitive information and as such exempt from supply in accordance with section 43.-(3) Commercial Interests of the Act.

**7) Number of New Stomas Formed in Last 12 Months**

278

**Attachments included:** No